up to eleven (11) credit hours during the fall and spring semesters and up to eight (8) 

credit hours during the respective summer sessions, where the ASNMSU Cardinal 

Account receives twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) and the ASNMSU Principal 

Endowment receives twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000); and 

C. All Associated Students or Constituents are entitled, upon the presentation of a 

valid, current Student I.D. or Student I.D. number, to: 

1. Free admission to events and activities substantially funded by the ASNMSU 

unless otherwise provided for through the bylaws;

[...]

the July first (1st) balance of the ASNMSU Revenue Fund Account is a minimum of 

twenty thousand dollars ($20,000): 

1. An amount no greater than the July first (1st) balance minus twenty thousand 

dollars ($20,000) can be transferred; and 

2. Unless the ASNMSU Expense Fund account drops to seventy-five thousand 

dollars ($75,000), the ASNMSU Expense Fund must maintain a minimum 

balance of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000); and 

3. Such a transfer of money shall be done through normal appropriation methods. 

C. The rationale for setting up the ASNMSU Revenue Fund Account:

[...]

The ASNMSU Senate may pass an appropriation bill once the total of this 

account falls below eight thousand dollars ($8,000): 

a. The ASNMSU Emergency Fund at any given time shall not exceed sixty 

thousand dollars ($60,000); and 

b. In the event that the ASNMSU Expense Fund Account balance has 

reached one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000), the 

ASNMSU Senate shall not appropriate any more funds to this account; 

and 

c. ASNMSU shall not be the sole source of funding for the Aggie 

Emergency Fund: 

i. The NMSU Office of Student Assistance Services is responsible for 

finding additional funding sources prior to the ASNMSU Senate

[...]

research is being published, and the cost of the publication. Said letter must be 

on an official university letter head including the contact information for an 

academic, research, or from their organization’s advisor. 

4. The ASNMSU Senate shall appropriate no more than two thousand five hundred 

dollars ($2,500) per individual for the purpose of Journal Publication in a single 

appropriation bill; and 

5. The ASNMSU Senate shall make appropriations to Journal Publications only if 

the bill enters into First Readings by the second regular meeting of the ASNMSU

[...]

If a bill is higher than the Recommended Expenditure per 

person for its type of travel, the final passage of the bill shall be determined by a 

three-fourths (3/4) vote. Appropriates fifteen percent (15%) of the ASNMSU Expense 

Fund Account balance minus seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) during the fall 

semester or thirty percent (30%) of the ASNMSU Expense Fund Account balance 

minus seventy-five ($75,000) during the spring semester, as referenced in the Rules 

of the Senate, any subsequent bills that are voted upon during the remainder of the